
Bowling Green (10-6) -vs- Siena (4-6)
3/1/2026 at Madeira Beach, FL (R.O.C. Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Violet Marta (4-3)
Loss: KRAFCIK (5-2)
HBP: Violet Marta
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:
- WENDEL faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bowling Green 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 4 8 2
Siena 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 8 0

Bowling Green 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SIMKO lf 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
HUTTER dp 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
BEHRENDT 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
HUNT 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
KAUFMAN ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
MATHEWS cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
MARTIN 3b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
McKEE c 2 1 1 2 2 0 1
    GARDNER pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
STEFFES rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
WENDEL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KRAFCIK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 7 3 13

HR: McKEE (1)
HBP: HUTTER (1); MARTIN (1)
E: MARTIN (2)

Siena 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Megan Klein rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Chloe Cummings cf/2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Emma Petersen 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Cali DeLawder c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gianna DiMeglio 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ashlee Sweet lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Melton lf/cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ella Milante dp/c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Emmalynn Skaff ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karissa Rice 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carlie Venables ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kaytlin Stephens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Valerie Pedersen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Strauss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Violet Marta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 5 1 2 2

2B: Emma Petersen (1)

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WENDEL 6.0 5 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 24 25 6 9 101
KRAFCIK (L, 5-2) 0.2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 16
Totals 8 5 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 29 30 7 10 117

Siena IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaytlin Stephens 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 36
Valerie Pedersen 1.2 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 7 10 0 4 43
Jordan Strauss 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 3 0 20
Violet Marta (W, 4-3) 3.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 11 14 5 3 43
Totals 8 4 4 7 3 1 0 2 0 29 38 10 8 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bowling Green - Top of 1st BGS SIE
SIMKO popped up to 3b (3-1). 0 0
HUTTER singled up the middle (3-2). 0 0
BEHRENDT flied out to cf (1-2). 0 0
HUNT singled through the left side (0-1); HUTTER advanced to second. 0 0
KAUFMAN reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); HUNT advanced to second; HUTTER out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 0

Siena - Bottom of 1st BGS SIE
M.Klein struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
C.Cummings walked (3-1). 0 0
C.Cummings advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
E.Petersen singled up the middle, RBI (2-2); C.Cummings scored. 0 1
C.DeLawder singled through the left side (0-1); E.Petersen advanced to second. 0 1
G.DiMeglio struck out swinging (3-2). 0 1
L.Melton singled up the middle, RBI (1-2); C.DeLawder advanced to second, out at third cf to c to 3b;
E.Petersen scored. 0 2

Bowling Green - Top of 2nd BGS SIE
MATHEWS struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2
MARTIN walked (3-0). 0 2
McKEE homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-2); MARTIN scored. 2 2
V.Pedersen to p for K.Stephens. 2 2
STEFFES walked (3-1). 2 2
SIMKO grounded out to 3b (0-0); STEFFES advanced to second. 2 2
HUTTER struck out looking (0-2). 2 2

Siena - Bottom of 2nd BGS SIE
E.Milante grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 2 2
K.Rice flied out to rf (1-0). 2 2
C.Venables singled to right center (2-2). 2 2
M.Klein grounded out to 3b (1-2). 2 2

Bowling Green - Top of 3rd BGS SIE
BEHRENDT grounded out to ss (3-2). 2 2
HUNT grounded out to ss (3-2). 2 2
KAUFMAN singled to right field (1-0). 2 2
KAUFMAN advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
MATHEWS walked (3-1). 2 2
MARTIN singled to left field, RBI (1-2); MATHEWS advanced to second; KAUFMAN scored. 3 2
McKEE walked (3-0); MARTIN advanced to second; MATHEWS advanced to third. 3 2
STEFFES grounded out to 2b (2-2). 3 2

Siena - Bottom of 3rd BGS SIE
C.Cummings grounded out to p (1-1). 3 2
E.Petersen grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2
C.DeLawder lined out to lf to left center (3-2). 3 2

Bowling Green - Top of 4th BGS SIE
J.Strauss to p for V.Pedersen. 3 2
SIMKO walked (3-1). 3 2
HUTTER walked (3-0); SIMKO advanced to second. 3 2



BEHRENDT singled to right field (2-2); HUTTER advanced to second; SIMKO advanced to third. 3 2
HUNT infield fly to 2b (0-1). 3 2
KAUFMAN lined out to 3b (0-2). 3 2
MATHEWS lined out to cf (0-0). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Siena - Bottom of 4th BGS SIE
G.DiMeglio lined out to rf (2-2). 3 2
L.Melton reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (1-1). 3 2
E.Skaff pinch hit for E.Milante. 3 2
E.Skaff grounded out to ss (1-2). 3 2
K.Rice lined out to lf (0-0). 3 2

Bowling Green - Top of 5th BGS SIE
V.Marta to p for J.Strauss. 3 2
MARTIN singled to second base (0-2). 3 2
McKEE walked (3-0); MARTIN advanced to second. 3 2
GARDNER pinch ran for McKEE. 3 2
STEFFES singled to catcher, bunt (1-0); GARDNER advanced to second; MARTIN advanced to third. 3 2
SIMKO reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); STEFFES advanced to second; GARDNER advanced to third;
MARTIN out at home p to c. 3 2
HUTTER hit by pitch, RBI (2-2); SIMKO advanced to second; STEFFES advanced to third; GARDNER scored. 4 2
BEHRENDT infield fly to 2b (0-1). 4 2
HUNT popped up to ss (0-0). 4 2

Siena - Bottom of 5th BGS SIE
McKEE to c for GARDNER. 4 2
C.Venables grounded out to 2b (0-1). 4 2
M.Klein grounded out to 2b (2-2). 4 2
C.Cummings grounded out to 3b (0-1). 4 2

Bowling Green - Top of 6th BGS SIE
C.Cummings to 2b. 4 2
A.Sweet to lf for G.DiMeglio. 4 2
L.Melton to cf. 4 2
KAUFMAN fouled out to 1b (0-1). 4 2
MATHEWS lined out to p (1-2). 4 2
MARTIN hit by pitch (3-1). 4 2
McKEE lined out to lf (2-1). 4 2

Siena - Bottom of 6th BGS SIE
E.Petersen flied out to rf (2-1). 4 2
C.DeLawder popped up to ss (0-2). 4 2
A.Sweet grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2

Bowling Green - Top of 7th BGS SIE
C.DeLawder to dp. 4 2
E.Milante to c for E.Skaff. 4 2
STEFFES struck out looking (1-2). 4 2
SIMKO grounded out to 2b (2-0). 4 2
HUTTER grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0). 4 2

Siena - Bottom of 7th BGS SIE
L.Melton reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (0-2). 4 2



E.Milante to dp for E.Skaff. 4 2
E.Milante singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw (0-1); L.Melton advanced to third. 4 2
KRAFCIK to p for WENDEL. 4 2
K.Rice popped up to 3b (0-0). 4 2
C.Venables grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1); E.Milante advanced to third; L.Melton scored, unearned. 4 3
M.Klein singled through the left side, RBI (1-1); E.Milante scored, unearned. 4 4
C.Cummings singled up the middle (3-2); M.Klein advanced to second. 4 4
E.Petersen doubled, RBI (1-1); C.Cummings advanced to third; M.Klein scored, unearned. 4 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


